PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3137466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FU-LIANG YANG	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANG SHERNG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1F., NO. 16, ALLEY 2, LANE 71, CIAOGUANG ST.
Internal Address:	NANTOU COUNTY
City:	CAOTUN TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14563588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY,

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-003.P042/CFP-5794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=K-003P042_CFP-5794_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503090861 REEL: 034427 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT DEED

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): Fu-Liang YANG
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No.13, Aly. 8, Ln. 274, Shuxiao Rd., Taiping Dist Taichung
City 411, Taiwan
2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): YANG SHERNG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Address of ASSIGNEE(S): 1F., NO.16, ALLEY 2, LANE 71, CIAOGUANG ST., CAOTUN
TOWNSHIP, NANTOU COUNTY 542, TAIWAN
Whereas, I/We, Fu-Liang YANG
hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled
KEY MECHANISM FOR A SAXOPHONE
in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and
hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in
the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may
be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and
interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Same would have been held by the had this designment and
Whereas I/We, YANG SHERNG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same for said improvements entitled <u>KEY MECHANISM FOR A SAXOPHONE</u> in consideration of Ten US dollars, said
assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire
right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to
any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request
the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said
assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use
and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
70 and 1 Sam 70 5 0014
Executed date: Dec. 5, 2014
June 7 Pi.
Name of Assignor(s): Fu-Liang YANG Signature(s)
Name of Assigner(s): Fu-Liang YANG Signature(s) Fu Liang V Name of Assignee(s): YANG SHERNG ENTERPRISE Signature(s): Jong Fu Liang
CO., LTD. Typed/Printed name: Fu-Liang YANG
Position: President

RECORDED: 12/08/2014

PATENT REEL: 034427 FRAME: 0754